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1. THE PROPERTY DELINEATED ON THIS SPECIAL EXCEPTION PLAT (SE PLAT) IS LOCATED ON FAIRFAX 24. PROPOSED LANDSCAPING SHALL MEET OR EXCEED (UNLESS WAWED OR MODIFIED) MINIMUM COUNTY
. T . iy
COUNTY TAX ASSESSMENT MAP # 0504-06-0020B. THE PROPERTY IS ZONED R-2. REQUIREMENTS INCLUDING INTERIOR AND PERIPHERAL PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING. SITE TABUILATIONS: g
USE: =
" INC. " UNDER - ' : ~MA~ '
SSEDPZSSERZ;E)"‘;JSE ?;gf :;COR‘Q?E(;ATN P;’:‘EEAXNEOUW » 25. ADDITIONAL SITE FEATURES SUCH AS ENTRANCE SIGNS, LIGHTS, AND/OR WALLS IF REPRESENTED Ay s (UNDER SPECIL PERMIT £ SP20O4-—ti~02¢) g
g RS T ST PP 0SS iy HOWEVER, (THE FINAL FEATURES WILL Bt I PROPOSED PARKING IN R-DISTRICT, EXISTING BUILDING VACANT =
| ' GROSS SITE AREA (G.SA.): 26,939 S.F. =1
DEVELOPER: JOOAN PEACE INC. | EXISTING ZONE: L R-2, 2DU/AC 2
' 4119 HUMMER RD. 26. THIS DEVELOPMENT PROPOSES PUBLIC ACCESS EASEMENT THROUGH LOT # 20A TO ACCESS THE GROSS FLOOR AREA (G.F.A): 1,459 S.F. (EXISTING) ©
ANNANDALE PROPOSED PARKING FACILITY ON LOT # 20B. THIS ACCESS FASEMENT SHALL BE PAVED PER THE OVERLAY DISTRICT: HC
VA 22003 STANDARDS SET FORTH BY THE PFM AND SHALL BE USED FOR SWM ACCESS PURPOSES.
2. THE BOUNDARY INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON DEEDS AND INFORMATION OF PUBLIC 27. THE DISTURBED AREA FOR THIS PROJECT IS 33,814 SF (0.77 AC) PROPOSED STRUCTURES: - LITTLE Riygr o
RECORDS. NO TITLE REPORT WAS FURNISHED. , ' URNPIKE pop, 23
28. AS PER FAIRFAX COUNTY "COUNTYWIDE TRAIL PLAN" THERE IS A MAJOR PAVED TRAIL (ASPHALT OR PROPOSED BUILDING: : N/A
3. THE CONTOUR INTERVAL AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT IS 2 FEET BASED ON THE FIELD RUN CONCRETE) 8' OR MORE IN WIDTH PLANNED ALONG THE WEST SIDE (OPPOSITE SIDE OF SUBJECT
TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY PERFORMED BY DOMINION ENGINEERS INC., IN FEBRUARY 2011 . PROPERTY) OF HUMMER ROAD. MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR) ALLOWED: 0.20
| PROPOSED FAR (BASED ON G.SA.): - N/A
4. THE PROPERTY DELINEATED ON THIS SPECIAL PERMIT PLAT IS IN THE MASON MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT A . &
AND ACCOTINK CREEK WATERSHED. GHIF ALLOWED: 60 FEET BN
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT PROVIDED: N/A F
&~
5. THE FAIRFAX COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN RECOMMENDS DEVELOPMENT OF THE PROPERTY AT A : APPROXIMATE YEAR OF CONSTRUCTION FOR EXISTING STRUCTURES:  YEAR HEIGHT & Q
DENSITY OF 2 RESIDENTIAL UNITS PER 1 AC. ZONING REQUIREMENTS: . , 37
BUILDING : , 1949 17.0 FEET =
TAX MAP # 0594-06-0020B CARAGE 1 S
6. A POTENTIAL LOCATION FOR A SWM FACILITY HAS BEEN SHOWN ON THE PLAN, SEE SHEET 3 FOR R-2 REQUIRED PROVIDED ' : | e 16.0 FEET F @ g
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND SPECIFIC DETAILS CONCERNING THE SWM FACILITY. ANY EXCAVATION OR 18.000 SF 26,939 SF OPEN SPACE REQUIRED : N/A 5
- BLASTING REQUIRED FOR A SWM FACILITY SHALL STRICTLY ADHERE 7O THE STANDARD AND MIN. LOT AREA . _ ' % %
REGULATIONS AS SET FORTH BY FAIRFAX COUNTY AND THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT 60 N/A OPEN SPACE PROVIDED (%% OF G.SA.: 4.31 %
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES (DPW&ES). THE PROJECT ADDRESSES BOTH SWM QUALITY CONTROL ]
'REQUIREMENTS AND SWM QUANTITY CONTROL REQUIREMENTS USING A POROUS ASPHALT AND A MIN. YARD REQUIREMENTS: -
GRAVEL STORAGE UNDERNEATH IT. A TREE BOX FILTER HAS ALSO BEEN PROPOSED TO MEET THE FRONT 35 N/A
BMP REQUIREMENTS, AN ADEQUATE OUTFALL ANALYSIS HAS BEEN SHOWN ON SHEET 4 OF THE PLAN - VICINITY MAP LL O =
SET. . : | SIDE 15 N/A 500 w [+ O
' | REAR = - 25 N/A EII:) § 2,
7. AN EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN SHALL BE SUBMITTED AS A PART OF THE SITE PLAN TO - o o~
FAIRFAX COUNTY FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. | MAXIMUMFAR - 0.20 N/A PARKING TABULATION: I %
. N L =
8. 10 THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE, AND WITHOUT BENEFIT OF A TITLE REPORT, THERE ARE NO TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED FOR YECHON RESTAURANT ~
EASEMENTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 25' ON THE SITE. , NO OF SEATS: : - i~ 104 ; .
TRANSITIONAL SCREENING WAIVER: = Q 3
| - NO OF EMPLOYEES: - | 25 O Z =
9. THERE ARE NO KNOWN HAZARDOUS OR TOXIC SUBSTANCES ON THIS SITE. IF ANY SUCH SUBSTANCES o E _ =
ARE FOUND, THE METHODS FOR DISPOSAL SHALL ADHERE TO COUNTY, STATE OR FEDERAL LAW. THIS APPLICATION SEEKS TO APPLY FOR A MODIFICATION OF TRANSITIONAL SCREENING ALONG PARKING FOR VISITORS/PATRONS @1PER 4 SEATS : 2% %)
ITS NORTHERN AND ITS WESTERN BOUNDARY, AND A WAIVER OF A TRANSITIONAL SCREEN PARKING FOR EMPLOYEES @1PER EMPLOYEE : 25 2
BAR . JUSTIFICATION FOR THE APPLICATIO : N g
10. THE DEVELOPMENT WILL BE SERVED BY PUBLIC WATER AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM. BARRIER ALONG ITS WESTERN BOUNDARY. - JUSTIFICA: NFOLLOWS TOTAL PARKING REQURED . 51 = ON o
1. Modification: Transitional Screening - Northern Boundary x g
Per Zoning Ordinance Article 13-304.2, this application: seeks approval of a transitional screénin ’ . =z ==
11. ALL PROPOSED PUBLIC UTILITIES WILL BE PLACED UNDERGROUND. THE UTHITY LAYOUT SHOWN Zoning . ) pp : _app! | screenin o A EETEBIAL
HEREON IS PRELIMINARY AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE BASED ON THE FINAL ENGINEERING. ALL maodification along the northern property line to reduce the width of the transitional screening from:3 TOTAL PARKWG REQUIRED FOR BREEZE BAKLRY "AFETERM" N =
NECESSARY PUBLIC UTILITIES, IF READILY ACCESSIBLE TO THE SITE, WILL BE EXTENDED BY THE feetto 25 feet. Afulltransitional screening of 35 fest will result in.an-undue hardship by eliminating 1 NO OF SEATS : - o 100 =
DEVELOPER AND/OR UTILITY COMPANY. parking spaces and will preclude a reasonable: use of the lot for its intended purpose. Instead, th NO OF EMPLOYEES: L 7 ‘ﬁﬁ
Applicant proposes to retain and protect the existing quality canopy trees in the proposed 25 foot buffes - ‘
12 AS PER THE FAIREAX COUNTY CHESAPEAKE BAY PRESERVATION AREA MAP, THE STE IS OUTSIDE while removing the undesirable and nonnative species, install a-board on board wood fence as a visua PARKING FOR VISITORS/ P@TR?NS @1PER 4 SEATS : ;25
' RESOURCE PROTECTION AREA (RPA) ' barrier, and install a dense: planting of new deciduous and.evergreen trees that are more: compatible PARKING FOR EMPLOYEES @1PER EMPLOYEE : 7
| ‘with'an urbanizing area. TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 32
13. PARKING LOT LIGHTING SHALL BE FULL CUT-OFF, NON—GLARE, DOWNWARD FOCUSING, AND WITH A
gﬁémwscggtgg %'ML QG F()Egaréwih% EOUTDOOR LIGHTING SHALL CONFORM TO THE ARTICLE 14 OF THE 2. Modification: Transitional Screening - Western Boundary GRAND TOTAL OF RARKING--REQUIRED - 83
’ Per Zoning QOrdinance Article 13-304.2, this application: seéeks approval of a transitional screening TOTAL H C PARKING REQUIRED - o e
modification along the western property line to reduce the width of the transitional screening from 33 . ‘ 4
14. A SIGN PERMIT SHALL BE OBTAINED FOR THE PROPOSED SIGN AND SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS feet to approximately 21.5 feet. Based upon the need for a vehicular.access to this site and the existing ‘
OF ARTICLE 12 SEC. 12-208 (J) OF THE FAIRFAX COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCE. layout constraints :of the adjacent site, a continucus:transitional sereen cannot be:provided along th TOTAL PARKING BROVIDED:
western‘boundary. ?revious.design.conce‘pts:to-ﬁre'so'ive?.thi's:site design issue proved to be unfeasible a :
15. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY LIES OUTSIDE THE ANNANDALE REVITALIZATION OVERLAY DISTRICT. it would shift the travel isle further east resulting in-non-alignment with'the travel isies for the parkin TOTAL ONSITE PARKING PROVIDED (THIS APPLICATION): 49
. proposed for Parcel 1 (the Seven-Eleven Parcel}, As aresult, a full transitional screening of 35 feet wil TOTAL OFFSITE PARKING PROVIDED : ’““ ‘"5[)“‘,)
preclude:the use of the site for its intended purpose. ilhstead, the Applicant proposés to modify thg L=
16. TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE, THERE ARE NO KNOWN CEMETERIES OR BURIALS LOCATED ON R - oon PUEPOSEs ErSLEat, WS LR : e GRAND TOTAL OF THE PARKING PROVIDED : | 99
THE SITE - proposed buffer to approximately 21.5 feet ‘and install .2 dense entry planting of new deciduous
: evergreen trees and medium size shrubs that -will make for both an. attrctive urban streetscapd TOTAL HC PARKING PROVIDED : ' 4
7. AS PER FEMA FIRM PANEL #5105 0280E THIS #’ROPERTY LES IN ZONE X WHICH 1S OUTSIDE THE entrance in a rapidly urbanizing area.and a transitional buffer to the residential area across the:street. T
17. A MA FIRM PANEL #51059C , TREE COVER ]
500-YR FLOOD PLAIN LIMIT. 3. Waiver: Transitional Barrier - Western Boundary | ER CALCULATIONS:
Per Zoning Ordinance Article- 13-304.2, this application seeks approval of a waiver of a transitiona GROSS SITE AREA (G.SA): 96.939 SF
18. THE PROPOSED LIMITS OF CLEARING AND GRADING ARE SHOWN ON THE PLAN ARE APPROXIMATE. barrier along the western property ling. Currently; the residential area across the street from' this e ’ o -
THESE LIMITS ARE SUBJECT 1O ADJUSTMENT AT THE TIME OF FINAL GRADING AND ENGINEERING. property is protected by an existing 6 foot high wood fence and attractive landscape planting along thtj TREE COVER REQUIRED (30% OF G.SA): 8079 S.F S S
S western side of Hummer Road: As notediin the request for a modification to transitional screening fo o ' o SCALE: 1" =250' N
19. ANY AND ALL OFF-SITE GRADING, R.O.W. PARKING ACCESS AND UTILITY CROSSINGS SHALL BE the western boundary (Note # 2 above), a continuous transitional screen and barrier cannot be provideg EXISTING TREE COVER: - 12,873 SF. clo
ALLOWED WITH PERMISSION OF THE ADJACENT QWNER. along the western boundary-due to thé need for vehicular access to the lot and the existing layous EXISTING TREE COVER (%): 47.79 %
: constraints of the adjacent site:(the Seven-Eleven ‘Parcel). In addition; it-has-been noted that this _ o i
20. PRVATE STREETS, DRIVE AISLES AND PARKING SPACES SHALL CONFORM TO THE STANDARDS SET commercial land use is in an‘area that:is rapidly changing and becorming more urbanized,  As.noted by IREE PRESERUATION TARGET : J0%K47.797% 154 SOILS DATA SIS
FORTH BY THE FAIRFAX COUNTY PUBLIC FACILITIES MANUAL (UNLESS A WAIVER OR MOD'FECA-RON OF fnanyurban p].al:‘ners, there Isaneecfformore,andbetter,pedestrlaﬂaccess andst-l’eetscape aman-itle.‘. TREE PRESERVATION TARGET . SF 14,347 x 268389 = 3864 SF SOILS SOILS NAB;!; . PROBLEM FOUNDATION DRAINAGE SEPTIC INFILTRATION m!ON OTHER = ‘g % §
* THESE STANDARDS IS REQUESTED FROM DPWAES). inthese ‘urban;zmg areas.-’Many ressdgnts a.nd—customersrhave also.noted th.at b.a_rners'ar?d.other_wsua TREE SAVE AREA (EST!MATED)*: 6,902 SF (OVERALL CANOPY); 3,903 SF (WITHIN LOD AREA) NO. CLASS SUPPORT DRAINFIELDS | TRENCHES | POTENTIAL | NOTES & a e |°
obstructions to-commercial and semi:public areas:may: encourage potential crime activity-and may C WEATON-GLENELG VB GOOD " o flz |8
21, PARKING. WILL GE PROVIOED 1 ACCORDANGE WITH THE PROVISIONS, OF ARTICLE 11 OF THE. FARFAX Hindér erime prevention, Finally, it is well know ithat.commercial GWriers fike to have ‘inobstructed TREE SAVE AREA WITH TREE SAVE CREDIT: 3,903 * 1.00 = 3,903 SF (vs 6,902 POSSIBLE) 5B | ComPLEX cooD GooD GooD HIGH AS o 2R (8
. . . e ! o t . - b . . fS:J _ :) ';2" E : . i ” [T om L3
COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCE. THE NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES PROVIDED MAY BE ADJUSTED BASED visual access to their.property between a height of 18 24 and the lower branches of canopy trees TREE PRESERVATION PROPOSED (SF): 3,903 SF >3,864 SF (TREE PRESERVATION TARGET IS MET) 788 | MEADOWVILLELOAM i FAIRWE  IMARGINAL-W|MARGINAL-W | MARGINAL-W | MEDIUM | AS g2 (¢
ON THE ACTUAL NUMBER OF SEATS PROVIDED. THE NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES WILL ONLY BE As a:result; the Applicant is: groposing:that.a-more uiban designed streetscape will better sérve this sk |b
REDUCED IF A LESSER NUMBER OF SEATS ARE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE changing area and will increase property values. The Applicant requests that a waiver to the transitiona TREE CANOPY BUFFER — NORTHERN SIDE 5,550 SF % | CRossroADS Comrex| COOD | FAIRS | POORS | MARGINALS |  MEDIUM 8 Bgl8
ARCHITECTURAL -PLANS. THE REDUCTION IN PARKING SPACES WILL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE barrier be granted in lieu of a more urban streetscape design that incorporates: hardscape: paving —~ WESTERN SIDE 1,150 SF £ |“:“§ -
PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 11. THE APPLICANT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO PROVIDE MORE THAN THE lighting, and landscape planting that allows pedestrian visibility into the adjacent commercial area while “ToTAL BUFFER , 6700 SF s Bls
MINIMUM REQUIRED PARKING BUT NO MORE THAN SHOWN ON THE PLAN. other:landscape planting screens the required vehicular access to-the lot. The Applicant believes-that ' O oI5
this design solution'will better serve thisirapidly changing.and urbanizing area. TREE CANOPY ( INTERIOR PARKING) 1,000 SF S
22. IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 8, SECTION 8-004, PARAGRAPH 4 OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE, MINOR TOTAL TREE CANOPY PROVIDED 11,730 SF = ST
MODIFICATIONS TO THE SIZE, DIMENSION, FOOTPRINTS AND LOCATIONS OF BUILDINGS, PARKING TPV ey sp—
SPACES, LOADING SPACES, SIDEWALKS, AND UTILITIES MAY OCCUR WITH FINAL ENGINEERING AND - | > 8,079 SF (TREE CANOPY REQUIREMENT IS MET) RECEIVED - AS RB AS
DESIGN. THE FOOTPRINTS REPRESENTED HEREON ARE APPROXIMATE. BUILDING FOOTPRINTS MAY BE *PROPOSED TREE SAVE AREA IS APPROXIMATE ONLY. ACTUAL TREE SAVE A : g aﬁmemoﬂ“lanning on e
INCREASED OR DECREASED SO LONG AS THE PERIPHERAL LOT LINE DIMENSION ARE NOT DIMINISHED. . ' £ REA TO BE DETERMINED IN COORDINATION WITH FAIRFAX Dep . SCALE DATE
THE APPLICANT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO DEVELOP A LESSER AMOUNT OF GROSS FLOOR AREA THAN COUNTY URBAN FOREST MANAGEMENT DNVISION AT THE TIME OF FINAL SITE PLAN. JUN 2 9 2012 SHEFT INDEX: AS NOTED | 08/22/2011
THAT NUMBER REPRESENTED HEREON AND REDUCE THE NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES ACCORDINGLY LOADING SPACE: : PROJ No. ~
(SEE GENERAL NOTE 16 ABOVE). e i Exaluation Divisien 1. COVER SHEET 10-01-016HUM
LOADING SPACES REQUIRED (AS SET FORTH IN SECTION 11-200) Zoning 2. SPECIAL EXCEPTION PLAT e
REQUIRED LOADING SPACE : 1 NOS. 3. SWM/BMP PLAN AND COMPUTATION & CHECKLIST \
23. THE DISTANCE FRO P : 4119 HUM |
THE M THE BUILDING(S) TO AN INDIVIDUAL PROPERTY LINE HAS BEEN SHOWN ON THE PROVIDED LOADING SPACE : 1 NOS. 4. OUTFALL DRAINAGE AREA MAP, COMPUTATIONS & NARRATIVE MER ROAD
5. STREETSCAPE PLAN & DETAILS
i 8. EXISTING CONDITION, DEMOLITION PLAN AND VEGETATION MAP
’, 7. CIRCULATION AND LANDSCAPING PLAN
Y N T~ ) ) N TN
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LOT 198 LEGEND:
NF MYERS STATIONS, INVESTMENTS LLC LOT 10 334 PROPOSED CONTOUR
I A0B3-4-06- 00195 N/F MYERS STATIONS, INVESTMENTS LLC Bk — 298 EXISTING  CONTOUR MINOR L |
: C- T.M.#059-4-06-00I0 v
USE: COMMERCIAL ZONE: Cclé | UENO 3\ “ — e 300 EXISTING CONTOUR MAJOR | PROPOSED WATER LINE
USE: COMMERCIAL R PROPOSED STORM DRAIN

— e — PROPERTY LINE

m
C 19
LT
]
= &
w3
£l
EX. RET. WALL PROPOSED PARKING LOT g : §
— EX. DUMPSTER | EXISTING BUILDING STRUCTURE o] LOT LiGHT D = 7o
= -
, 2]
EX. SHED EXISTING EDGE OF PAVEMENT  — —— BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE GC) % % 2
L2 oo
N EX. FONER FOLE R— T — & purEew W EXISTING WATER LINE © PROPOSED WATER METER —_— = g
dEip e s R R CRi T IR ) i REeE AR O oot —— e — | X e ——— rr—— — 2 a
N — R = " 20,00 i B CONTA I};\(,EE S S EXISTING SANITARY SEWER PROPOSED CONCRETE O)= E
NF SHIN DOO | = ™ , / ' X 4 ACCESS POINT TO THE PROPOSED BUILDING C % o
M OB A O 00S0D T ‘ ) \ Vs N— —————  EXISTING FENCE (CHAIN LINK) &2 % ~
: : = : I l l =3 =
: RN
JONE: R-2 EX. GARAGE / 1 EX.TRANS | —{ . —{} EXISTING FENCE (BOARD ON BOARD) E % §
" ' : ‘ A ' ’ TRANSITIONAL BUFFER A & B e
USE: RESIDENTIAL —— 10T 20 . : 3 EEEE UMITS OF CLEARING & GRADING % grF
ONE C-5 B O & o
SEE NOTE ON SHEET 3w 5 - TO BE RELOCATED —— = 5F
— 2 FOR IMPROVEMENTS [ A=14,595 3F 15525 — LIMITS OF SPECIAL EXCEPTION PLAT = §
e ! ON LOT 20 ¢ 204 (S LOADING SPACE ‘ / * TO BE DEMOLISHED C L1l %
’ EX. BOLLARDS \ - EX, K : ' EXISTING TREE LINE - ; = B
- > EX CONC. PAD - ] CONC. EXISTING STORM DRAIN 9 S
| \\ PAD . . EXISTING SWALE CETER LINE w T
\\ EXISTING STORM IDENTIFIER O Q
' Ry A 25.0' / LIMIT OF RPA =
ol EX. GI /A \\ : Y AN Q o
EX. BLDG 3 CAGE \ = s q/O\ PARKING COUNT
RNE
— I LOT 204 . \ IS / N/F ATLANTIC REFINING AND MARKETING ﬁ G TRAFFIC DIRECTION
+ ."' , Z7O0NFE C-6 4.9 - ’5'0__5)(. STAIRS N/F MYERS STATIONS, INVESTMENTS LLC
N . \ /| S T.M.#059~4-06~0005
| AREA=23,875 SF ZONE: C-6 | EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
. B | USE: COMMERCIAL (GAS STATION) - |
H A 5.7 - Zq G EXISTING WATER METER
™ [ 3
d / %/
J R - % :
g % 7/ EXISTING PARKING STi?iPlNG et
N/E JOOAN PEACE INC. %) // /% o
T.M.#059-4-06-0020B " S NI J 7 =
JONEN\R-2 Y — B S , o 5 =
PREVIOUS USE: COMMERCIAL o , & \ 20— /////// PROPOSED PARKING STRIPING al &
PER SP-32004-M5-024 R - PT/[OT 20 , 4 pd % 5
. L T . o
PROP. USE: £ARKING AREA=26,939 Sk~ £ 5TM STR S EX. SCREEN o) [+] O
/ . 3 -
/ PROP. POROUS o= 29464 N NOTE: N 2]
PAVEMENT INV. OUT= ; E
PROP. 6'-0" BOARD ] AREA = 1685 5 <\ /EX 15" RCP INLET . PROPOSED IMFPROVEMENTS SHOWN ON LOTS 20 & LOT 20A TO BE PERFORMED UNDER A LLl %
PROP. 6C _ | AREA = & : = 294.38 SEPARATE STRIFPING/SITE PLAN AND ARE ARE NOT A FART OF THIS SPECIAL O g =
| ° : ‘ EXCEPTION APPLICATION, N
N emRw — _ . 2. PROPOSED SIGN TO CONFORM TO FAIRFAX COUNTY ZO ARTICLE 12. A SEPARATE - e
- 25.0' WIDE N 7 3 -~ e N PERMIT WILL BE REQUIRED FOK: THE SIGN. e am S
. J s A 0 S
1 = s a
J: e _ < P |
\ o = TRANSITIONAL SCREENING WAIVER: A OO ®
N/F SHIN DOOI. S / 8-0" LIA. PLANTER S @ == §
2‘. OFZ/ 21’05];?:24—-06—-00206 PROP. 60" & 40" HT+ 9 THIS APPLICATION SEEKS TO APPLY FOR A MODIFICATION OF TRANSITIONAL SCREEN ALONG ITS NORTHERN
2o .RE‘g/DENT/AL e A FBG“RD / - BRICK PLAZA | % AND ITS WESTERN BOUNDARY, AND A WAIVER.OF A TRANSITIONAL SCREEN BARRIER ALONG ITS WESTERN A
: BOARD FENCE & o | J -; NN BOUNDARY. JUSTIFICATION FOR THE APPLICATION FOLLOWS: <H
S ‘ : b e S 5 |
(\/ : < = . |
\ / | —D _ L 2390 5 g g TTe— -\5-.\ ﬂ / 1. :Maodification: Transitional Screening - Northern Boundary
e ; A S oW Per Zoning Ordinance Article 13:304.2; this appl:catlon seeks approval of a transitional screening I
: /W \/ AN > - % \T{’ maodification along the northern property line to redice the width.of the transitional screening from 35 - Aplication No SE:2012-MA-004  Staff MB
/ | N, E Q. 4 feet'to.25 feet. A full transitional screening of 35 feet will resuit in an undue hardship by eliminating 14 APPROVESP) PLAN
S — - hyt &3_ < parking spaces and will. preciude a reasonable use of the lot for its intended purpose. Instead, the | See Dev. Conds Dated
; : % Q. & Applicant proposes to retain and protect the existing quality canopy trees in the proposed 25 foot buffer Date °f (PC) Approval 10-16-2012
s % ] whilé removing the undesirable and nonnative species, install a board’on board wood fence as a visual
- 200 08 o o o E barrier, and install a'dense planting -of new deciduous and evergreen trees that-are more:compatible Sheet 2—’ of 7
i Dgog Og ' § (S 8 with anurbanizing area.
) POROL 2000 T
_ it et N ) : )
2 qo : l B gggggg* 2\ o 5 X 10! ‘%\ 2. Maodification: Transitional Screening - Western Boundary
| B 000 Q- pie Per Zoning Ordinance Article 13-304.2, this- application seeks approval of a transitional screening ?;
e - 1\ EX ET Z@?Jf; 7?- QEE%?RET;%NA Egg EX, GRA‘EF// %* modification along the westerny property. fine.to reduce the width of the transitional screening from 35 Lictho. 040442
| H = ‘}s 288.75 = l POWER ROLE E\‘E& TOP= 29.00 feet to approximately 21.5 feet, :Based upon the need for a vehicular access to this site and the existing
A % b INV. OUT = 285. 10 2 \\,\\]NV,_-—- 287.92 layout constraints of the adjacent site, a continuous transitional screen cannot be provided: along the
i A i : PROF. . western boundary. Prewous design concepts to resolve this.site design issue proved to be unfeasible as
/ N ROP. X x EX. 1B" RCF" ) . cG-l2 N - ——— = it would shift the travel isle further east resuiting in non-alignment with. the travel isles for the parking
1 SlaN AN i N 13°48'12°E 13°46'12'E ~ [ ' % &‘:&;g:;;t €Yy proposed for Parcel 1:(the Seven-£leven Parcel). -As a result, a full transitional screening of 35 feet wil
X PE i N Ao e NN e — _‘ B | e e\l ) : ey , / preclude the. Use of the. site for:its intended purpose.” Instead, the Applicant prapoeses to modify the
B ueion BT AT D L S oy 0 ) N N =z \ EX. P’ﬂ-/—} proposed-buffer-to approximately 21.5 feet and install 2 dense entry planting of new deciduous,
B EXY CONC. & — %{g g 286.61 \ [—RE xﬁﬂf PROP 5! @IDE FPAVERS S/W evergreen .trees and-medium size shrubs that will make for both an attractive urban streetscape
?/N MEd < 320" ~_PRCP. PROP. 5! WIDE (Tf:’g 0 Y E{)fgvff; . _Sla 7 entrance in a-rapidly-urbanizing area and a transitional buffer to the residential area across the street. I I
7O BEEAHR 5 / 7L, 7 —PROP. " , j —LEX BTM g zlxl=
X, ST 5 J / ‘ Y gg_.an ﬂ(g} \ W ca-2 o FAY AL 0N X. ST SO-QR ﬁgl'g.fgg%c ;EETOPf 291.49 c%’ 3. Walver: Transitional Barrier - Western Boundary ' o g %
FROP. 5/ NIDE FAVERS S/N " V\F v i EX. 5TM STR. ‘ p £R MAIN v ToP= 29. %.06 INV.|IN = 287.25 / Per Zoning Ordinance-Article 13-304.2, this application. seeks approval.of a waiver of a transitional 8jS|a
N pkaé VDOT STD. TOP= 288.98 EXx. 12" WAT. / INV. IN = 288‘6 - . / INV. |OUT= 28726« barrier along the Western: property line. Currently, the residential area across the street from this
PROP ACCRN LIGHT A\ CG-II ENTRANCE INV. IN = 284.73 i ' INV., OUT=_286. '» property.is protected by an existing 6 foot high wood fence and attractive landscape planting along the )
(TYP. OF 3) l 7 Ny _OlT= 284 9l £ western side-of Hummer Road: As noted in the request for a modification to transitional screening foi T
t B (O-RET. L HU]"”"] E R RD the western. boundary {Note # 2 above), a.continuous transitional screen and barrier cannot be providec ; IE %
L o 6 4q ' along the westérn: boufiddry due to-the need forwahicular access to the lot and the existing layout z 3 % 3
BUFFER 25 | ROUTE # A | 1o i 1 o A g ISR |°
757 ’ BUFFER 59' H constraints of the a jacent site {the Seven-Eleven Parcel). In addition, it has been noted that this & oz 5
1. . TRAMﬁITaVAL' ? (VARIABLE NIDT commercialland use is-in-an area thatis rapidly changing and becoming more urbanized. As noted by S < fﬁ 5
H,— 50’ x 2.5 WIDE 0 W) \ many urban p!anners there is a need far more, and better, pedestrian access and streetscape amenmec v, 0 5 "
R LA . é in:these urbanizing.areas. Many: ressdents and customers have also noted that barriers and other visual zZ 2 pe
obstructions: to commercial and semi-public areas may encourage potential crime activity and may % i {
| hinder crime prevention. Finally, it is well know that commercial owners like to have unobstructec 9 8& g
; visual access to their;property between a height of 18" -24”  and the lower branches of canopy trees. P E@ s
As a resuit, the-Applicant.is proposing that a more urban designed streetscape will better serve this 3 55| &
changing area and will increase property values. The Applicant requests that a waiver to the transitional 8 el
barrier- be : granted in-lieu of a more urban streetscape design that incorporates hardscape paving, .
lighting, and landscape planting that allows pedestrian visibility into the adjacent commercial area while o]l m
PROPOSED LAYOUT other landscape planting screens the required vehicular access to the.lot. The Applicant believes thai
SCALE: 1" =20' this- design solution will better serve this rapidly changing and urbanizing area. DESIGN DRAWN CHECKED
(1" = gh.solutonwi g arei AS RB AS
SCALE DATE
AS NOTED | 08/22/2011
PROJ No.
GRAPHIC SCALE 10-01-016HUM
FILE NAME,
e e — 4113 HUMMER ROAD
20 0 20 40

(IN FEET) 17 = 20’

Gi-20-10



TOTAL DA(A1 ) TO ‘ ' MINIMUM STORMWATER INFORMATION FOR REZONING, SPECIAL EXCEPTION,
P O R 0 U S PVMT / TR E E B O X FI LT E R _ - SPECIAL PERMIT AND DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPLICATIONS
LOT 198 The following information is required to be shown or provided in all zoning applications, or a waiver request of the
A o 0 27 AC ‘ N/F MYERS STATIONS, INVESTMENTS LLC LOT 10 sgbmissi?n requirem;nt with justification shall be attached. Note:lWaw?irsl will be acted upon separately. Failure to
C.... 0 63 T M.#059-4-06 -00198 N/F MYERS STATIONS, INVESTMENTS LLC adequately address the required submission information may result in a delay in processing this application.
AT NI 5??5 :Cg;'?f”"IERCIAL T.M#059-4-06-0010 NO ‘“’\ & - This information is required under the following Zoning Ordinance paragraphs:
_ .- ZONE: C-6 \
O NS ITE AREA o 0 .24 AC ' ] ?\U Special Permits (8-011 27 & 2L) Special Exceptions (9-011 27 & 21)
| USE: COMMERCIAL ) Cluster Subdivision {9-615 1G & IN) Commercial Revitalization Districts (9-622 2A (12)&(14))

Development Plans PRC District (16-302 2 & 4L) PRC Plan (16-303 1E & 10)
FDP P Districts (except PRC) 916-502 IF & 1Q)  Amendments (18-202 10F & 10I)

OFFSITE AREA =0.03 AC

I Plat is at a minimum scale of 1”=50" (unless it is depicted on one sheet with a minimum scale of 1”=100).

EX. POWER POIUF —— . “ 2. A graphic depicting the stormwater management facility(ies) and limits of clearing and grading accommodate
\ 70 REMA S 16°07'30"W 100.00' IPF TT—  &.16°0730°W ' the stormwater management facility(ies), storm drainage pipe systems and outlet prctegtion, ;ond spillways,
- X X — access roads, site outfalls, energy dissipation devices, and stream stabilization measures as shown on Sheet

N\
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N/F SHIN DOO | == e — Y 3. Provide:
g e T [ | B | e | S | s | | S . ) : Facility Name/ On-Site area Off-Siteare Drainage  Footprint Storage I pond, dam
T.M . #O5 Q'"4 -06-00200 T Type & No.  served (acres) served (acres) area (acres) area (s[) Volume (cf) height (fi.
/\ = - : ght (fL}
ZONE' R_._‘? | | 0 —d__l'g\ // L_l i l TOTAL DA(AZ) To ;;gérgin;d %I;E;Emb' I.Bd!crirzund vault, e1e.) 003 0 2% 635 269 KA
USE: RESIDENTIAL ~ i ) B2 /r . XLOT 20 | UNCONTROLLED Bio-peTavTioy 0 3L YT 5 S B S—
al e ONE C—ﬁ
SHEET - Totals
o EL:} ‘ \ ﬁ gﬁlgﬂg@ff%l/ﬂ'fmﬂi A ::?:%5 95 SF ‘ A - 0 . 26 A?{ / 4. Onsite drainage channels, outfalls and pipe systems are shown on Sheet 2,2 .
l 25.0 ON LOT 20 ¢ 204 . ' \ C_ 0 '79/ 5. Maintenance accesses (road) to stormwater management facility(ies) are shown on Sheet 2. .
‘| 75 5 =
(/J/ : /8.0" q » / 5 : \\w - ‘ IT E AREA 0 ' 07 AC 6. Landscaping and tree preservation shown in and near the stormwater management facility is shown on
TOTAL DA(A3) TO 23 ] o N OFFSITE AREA =0.19 AC s 1 .
B l O R ET E NTI ON /P O RO U P AVE R S /\\\ 85! NN s, \ —— \ 25 o / 7. A “stormwater management narrative” which contaias a description of how detention and best management
- _ ¥ | AR p [\ ! A \\ % practices requirements will be met is provided on Sheet 5 .
—— . N 2 3 - 3 - Y e \ - O\ . .
A - 0 . 33 AC N B l \ s \ (L 8. A description of the existing conditions of each numbered site outfall extended downstream from the site 10 a
C: 0 '7 2 ’ a- S \ < 10% 20 \\ y N/F ATLANTIC REFINING AND MARKETING point which is at least 100 times the site area or which has a drainage area of at least one square mile (640
L 50! acres) is provided on Sheet. 4
ONSITE AREA _ 0 24 AC SR 4 vd 70 C—6 . ‘ . N/F MYERS STATIONS, INVESTMENTS LL( -
- U. : ' : — A S . - 2‘ \ T.M.#059-4-06-0005 9. A description of how the outfall requirements, including contributing drainage areas of the Public Pacilities )]
OF FSIT E ARE A (L OT #2 OB) — 0 0 3 AC P o AREA— f 8 75 SF e ‘ / ZONE: C-6 Manual will be satisfied is provided on Sheet 4 :‘.Im
. ' ' Lo 1 AT - o= — USE: COMMERCIAL (GAS STATION)
O FF S 'TE ARE A(LOT #20 A) = 0 . 05 AC' ' 1 2 ML L/ g l \ 4 \ 20’8-* ¢ 10. Existing topography with maximum contour intervals of two (2) feet and a note as to whether it is an air 5 Q
s T, ' B e survey or field run is provided on Sheets. | ’
-.% ' {1. A submission waiver is requester for N/A (:5 @ 2
L\ )
N/ F JOOAN PEACE | N C. — | / n g\a‘ \ \ 12, Stormwater management is not required because N/A o g é
T.M#059-4-06-00208 y \ y 0
ZONE:NR-2 i \L* " | s Z
PREVIOUS USE: COMMER A \ \ / 300/ PRELIMINARY BMP NARRATIVE: y § } ‘ 8 % &
P E/Q 5 P___ 00 4 - /\75_,_ 02 ‘ THE ?BOJ ECTPROPOSES CONSTRUCTION OF AN OFF-S|TE PARKING _LO'!" SNA RDESTRTICT AN,D' LIE_S. FN_}AﬁCQNTEEK',CREEK < @ 8
. S WATERSHED. THE PRE-DEVELOPMENT "C":FACTOR FOR THE SITE.IS: 046 WHILE THE POST-DEVELOPED “C" FACTOR FOR THE -
PROP. USE: RARKING ‘ A= &CBC] SA \ EX. §TM STR. \ / % EX. SCREEN SITE 15 0.67. THE SITEFALLS UNDER CHESAPEAKE BAY: PRESERVATION AREA AND HENCE REQUIRES THAT THE PHOSPHOROUS - 2 2
! L TOP= 294.6 - N LOADING FROM THE SITE BE REDUCED BY-40%. WATER QUALITY REQUIREMENT.FOR THE PROJECT WILL BE MFET.BY PROPOSED - o
‘ N : INV. OUT= 291,95 —_ - e S e A g =
— ] : 1 A 157 IET:%”CP INLET BIO-RETENTION:AND POROUS ASPHALT WHICH-HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO'DETAIN 1" OF RAINFALL FORM ITS DRAINAGE AREA, : o
v X / - | a ST i ING = 294 38 THE DEVELOPMENT WILL ACHEIVE A TOTAL PHOSPHORGUS REMOVAL EFFICIENCY OF 51.29% WHICH IS [N EXCESS OF THE. 8 E
| / L ' V“ = = g g REQUIRED 40% PHOSPHCROUS REMOVALEFFICIENCY AND HENCE SATISFIES SECTION 7-808(1) OF THE FAIRFAX COUNTY ]
N % S E— N . ~e ek o oGE Il 2 ;z :
\ \ / r\/O\b\ ~ ~ Ocﬁ?‘?a " 75«20.'\\ w .: . j S BMiP COMPUTATIONS: ‘ - %
\®&[~ — o2 026 g \ Y | L < -
t AR 2 a2 gggzg INLETCTYP, ) : < PART1: LIST ALL OF THE SUBAREAS AND C” FACTORS USED IN THE BMP COMPUTATIONS 4 O Q
N/F SHIN DOOk 5 / 8%93% NNSRNEN NN 2 EX.CO - x Subarea Designation and Description  “C'Factor. _|Acres. | | L o
T.M.#059-4-06-0020C \ \ ?"w \ | - 0 L P S M R SO =~
ZONE: R-2 / ' \\ N - \ S N Onsite Controlled-Al o 0671 0.24 _ ' .i-i %54
USE: RESIDENTIAL / v ;I( — 2 | 5 N§ :é’ < % X 2 ~ \ Onsite Uncontrolled-A2 : 072 0.07 ; =
- f}?\ | l \@-O \w N \\ ﬁ 5;3 5 _é__ — Onsite Controlled-A3 0.70 0.24 ! <
3 < Onsite UnControlled-Ad | 043 009 i} E 7]
. / 0 23,0’ N 0 \, N T I by n i ; : : S
: ) R > i | | |
_ “ N = S S SO S LA :
TOTAL DA(A4) TO 5 | N w = - >, — T = ~ & N PART2: COMPUTE THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE *C" FACTOR FORTHE SITE
UNCONTROLLED | % ‘ < w \E,\&}gu%%? POST %: | § S 3 R |
TN Lo L SR N S ]
- . TR 0z , ' E. ) ? a) = L 064 ;
A =0.09 AC —@ - A % Z . g | % & TOTAL AREA OF THE SITE o) _064ac i
C"""" 0 43 C}OOOg é § N bt e et ot [— R : s e e e et e+ i e s O$ b/
S 05050 | #\ \ | L FH EX. WY 3 - —— SY] 28, » S o
o050 ‘ ol Ty Subarea Designation i e Acres: | Product | C:is ? lC-’ Ls.ﬁ
_ 52655 \ , ~ EX. 158" FCWA ESHM &g\ Onsite Controlled-A1 -0.67 0.24;  :0.16 : | Lo Wb 04042
qu Soo0p0 99 E)C()/J,f ’ B Fa ) O'nsite-UncontroHed-AZ : A 0.72 0.07 eO;(_)S E ‘% YA ,w]ﬁ\__éf"
EET \ LT T B racE s Pl X, GRALE = Onsite Controlled-A3 070 ozef oazl T e 2 §
%k _ Y 75 : TOP= 29. Onsite UnControlled-A4: ‘ 0.43 0.08 0,04 : S/ e
= B ot Lm0 S P e ~ ()~ N R S
‘ EX. 15" RCP = EX. 5/W (TO> - 2C. Weighted ‘{b)/( ) ={q)
——— 4B 2E ~ ; . - T . N c 2C. Weighted Average "C" Factor a) ={c 0.651 0
286 N 13°48'12 = AT . 2/ ( : \ . Abj/ia)= . e e =
— E)(g:CONC | E 100.00" 1& 0 S 2\ ‘ _ v o PART 3: COMPUTE THE TOTAL PHOSPHOROUS REMOVAL FORTHE SITE
S/W E > <EX. WM NV, = 286.61 \ ) ,‘ o o . REMOVAL| AREA 1515
( TO REFAINF : 232 O ) “ETM 5TR. - Subarea Designation BMP TYPE EFE. (%)% RATIO PRODUCT =ty
X, 5T SR, o \ W o FEC ST SR RELOCATED & Eérgpr 241,49 - Application No SE-2012-MA.004  statt wg el LT LRATIO L clole
W —y W EX. 5TM STR. n TOP= 290.08 UG EL INV.IIN = 287.25 APPROVED ((SEYYSP) pLan - te Controlfed-A1 'POROUS PVMT. 50 0.38 1. 19|
W > oes. a8 \_ Ex. 12" WATER PIAIN INV. IN = 286.06 /"y lour= 28726 SeeDev. Conds Dated “f e e e S e e 0
PROP. ACORN LIGH W I = 26473 / NV, OUT= 286.17 ; LR " Date of(BG3) =12-2012 fe Uncontrolied-A2 UNCONTROLED Q... 210 0 I WE
' RN LiaHT INV. IN = 264. . , INV, . ‘ (BOS) (PC) Approval 10-16-2012 ite Controlled-A3 N ~ BIQ-RETENTION 50 0.38 20 N
(TYP. OF 3) / Ny OlT= 284 4l é | o — Sl N SO 18|z
HUMMER RD. - \ | Shet B o reUnControllec-A4 " UNCONTROLLED |0l ol oss o= |3 |3
b SR FORUURUIIN | L. ELhoe i E OO 0 E Q
: ' > o g Io
| PRELIMINARY STORMWATER MANAGEMENT COMPUMM‘T& DETERMINE COMPLIANCE WITH PHOSPHOROUS REMOVAL REQUIREMENT | & =k |z
PRELIMINARY STORMWATER MANAGEMENT NARRATIVE POROUS PAVEMENT CONCEPTUAL DESIGN: BMP DIVIDES MAP | | TomlSite Area=Oflac : 2 |2 0
. - e TS ST e S re-gevelope actor =0.43 ray. i : p 0 tn
THE SITE CONTAINS AN EXISTING BUIDING, A!DETATCHED GARAGE, A:SHED AND AN:ASSOCIATER  TotalDrainage Area =10484 sf SCALE 1:20 Post Developed "C” factof = 0.67 (A)_ SELECT REQUIREMENT , L) PR .......-_4.0'% N @%i @
DRIVEWAY. THE; PRE-DEVELOPED “C" FACTOR FOR ‘THE SITE 15:0.43: THIS: PROJECT PROPOSES 7 Time of Cancentration (pre) =40 minutes: . : % T E
CONSTRUCT APARKINGFACLTY O THELOT AND INTENDSTO REMOVE BTG BLILDIG, IDEwAL] *C*310r=0.7 Timesof Corcetation post =S s WaterSupply Overlay Districe | S lBgl2
AND THE DRIVEWAY. THE POST ~DEVELOPED “C FACTOR FOR THE SITE 1S 0.67. THE DEVELOPMENT o) oo o1is Dratnaige Area to Porous Asphalt = 6452 sf : PREEE R ks e {Occoquan Watershed) = '50% {Fairfax County and j 4
WILL RESULT.IN AN’ INCREASE IN THE 10-YR POST-DEVELOPED: PEAK RATE OF DISCHARGE BY 1.43 CFS T 10-yr Peak fate of Discharge (postf  =0.67 x0.61 x7:27 Prince William County) i ? _2:
THE PROJECT PROPOSES |BIO-RETENTION FACILITIES AND 'UNDERGROUND GRAVEL STORAGE T¢  Witer Quality Vojume = {6452/43560) x 1815 AR f— C =2,97¢cfs. e e oo e e £ e s e e 2 e o e ~w~—~~~—~-—n~«~ I I B
ADDRESS SWM -AND BMP REQUIREMENTS FOR THE DEVELOPMENT. PRELIMINARY DESIGN i . DISTURBED EA - 33’38 1 SF OR 0'77 AC' Detention Volume required = 0:5 x{2:97-1.55) x 2x 60 x 60 *.Chesapeake Bay Preservation Area o ~ { . % T 0 o .
CALCULATIONS FOR SWM AND BMP HAVE BEEN PROVIDED ON THIS SHEET. = 269¢f = B2 (New Development) = "40% (Fairfax County) ! DESIGN | DRAwN | CHECKED
Area of porous asphal pavement = 5,455 X WQU. Water Quality Volisme of Bio-retention = 875:CF S— e e otz 50%-(pﬁ.n‘ce WI”:amCountv) e e ! : i\‘f:ALE i DATE 8
- 457 Remaining Volume required forundérground storage =5112~875 * : : ‘ | i G
7 = 1467 SF GRAPHIC SCALE & - 4237 CF Ches;peak_e Bav.l?[fzservatlon Area T T s S L,“_-nu__ e ] AS NOTED 08/22/2011
‘ - _ _ ‘on Sicraee Volime Reati - . _ ARAR {Redevelopment) = : ! : ‘
Area of Porous Asphalt Provided. = 1648 SE ) Detention Storage Volime Required 10-yrstorage— Ksx Asx /12 - 3R00 x Qu i ta _ _ : : ; : PROJ No
, I W = 4237-0.5x 1467 x2/12-0 1-0.9x ("I"pre/"I"post}] x 100= % ' ! : ' y
NOTE: ' 5 250 500 N 7 . = 4_115(3: -[‘——-—-—- (plp . )]‘~~~*¢"""""'“ADVA BT TSN S L - e e e 10.01_016HUM
. ‘ 250 Surface Area.of Gravel underground:Recharge = 3300 5F O S S U LU S S
IF REQUIRED, A BIO-RETENTION MAY BE PROVIDED INSIDE , 7 = B If Line 3(a)  40% o= Line 44 40 % then Phosoh | FILE NAME.
THE BRICK PLAZA TO ADDRESS SWM/BMP REQUIREMENTS. (IN FEET) 1" =250 | Depth of Underground Storage = 4115/(3300 *0.4] B) . [ftne3(@) 40% el | 0% mq‘wm;iseit?:;ﬁzgva T 4119 HUMMER ROAD
| ' = Bifem _ | T B e |

Provide 3.1 feet deep gravel storage layer: : 3
OF

SHEET

PN N
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FAIRFAX COUNTY, VIRGINIA

OUTFALL DRAINAGE AREA MAP,
COMPUTATIONS AND NARRATIVE

4119 HUMMER ROAD
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e o DRAINAGE AREA MAP

IMPERVIOUS ACREAGE ANALYSIS | | PERCENT!MPERVIOUS COVER CALCULATIONS: A SCALE 1:250

as/21/12
oc/i9/i2
0&/29/12

Application No SE-2012-MA-004  Staff MB

DEVELOPMENTLEVEL | IMPERVIOUS AC. COMPS. TOTALSITE A.REA,;W S _,_5939““"' I . _ APPROVEQ@SP) PLAN

PRE POST PRE. | POST T SR — o ey . PRELIMINARY OUTFALL NARRATIVE :  See Dev. Conds Dated 5-15-2012
' e e e  Date of(PC} Approval 10-16-2012

SITE AREA (ac) A | A 0:618 0.618; {MPERVIOUS AREA | PRE-DEVELOPMENT. | POST-DEVELOPMENT ' THE SITEPOTFALLS INTO.AN-EXISTING 18" RCP CLOSED CONDUIT SYSTEM WHICH FINALLY QUTFALLS

REVISION

of 7

e _ St - . COMPONENTS (5F) | (SF) . INTO AN OPEN CHANNEL (COON BRANCH CREEK) AFTER TRAVERSING FOR ALMOST 500” NORTH OF THE: Sheet 4‘
Ggmﬁgfﬂgix:m“ a | 043 | 067 BUIDINGGARAGE 2014 | o _ SITE. THE CHANNEL, ATTHE POINT OF QUTFALL, HAS A TOTAL DRAINAGE AREA OF 279.90 AC WHICH IS |
e . : SHED 98 ' 0 : . MORETHAN 100-TIMES THE AREA OF THE SITE {0.62 AC) AND ALSO HAPPENS TO BE MORE THAN 90% ) .
FRACTIONAL. wo | R 022 | oe& DRIVEWAY | 3516 — 0. - — OF THE DRAINAGE AREA/OF THE MAIN 24" PIPE CARRYING RUN-OFF FROM THE PROJECT SITE HAVING A o« fm

VDOT, FCDOT AND URBAN FORESTER

COMMENTS
URBAN FORESTER # FCDOT COMMENTS

COUNTY COMMENTS DATED 04/17/12

lMPERWOUSNESS P'ARKIN G/TRAVELWAY 0 16488 11998 DRAINAGE AREA OF9.80 AC. GRAPHIC SCALE — PR e

TOTALIMPERVIOUS | |\ 2xA 014 | 03 SIDEWALK/STOOP 313 310 | R T S - | e — - o =
AREA (ac) s TOTAL : 5941 16798 THEREFORE, IT:IS:OUR PROFESSIONAL OINION THAT THE-PROJECT OUTFALL STUDY WILL BE LIMITEDTO

INCREASE IN (12xA-11x A} =0.25 ¢ - T T 300’ DOWNSTREAM OF THIS POINT. A VISUAL INSPECTION OF THE OUTFALL REVEALS A HEALTHY 250 0 250 500 SCALE DATE

e s ARMEIALIAN P SRR LA A il LR e . FROJS No.

IMPERVIOUS ARCES ' %IMPERVIOUSNESS  22.05% 62:36% ] VEGETATION ALONG THE BANKS OF THE SWALE WITH NO SIGN OF ANY DISTRESS. A DETAILED:STUDY" (IN FEET) 1" = 250" AS NOTED | 08/22/2011
| >18% (HENCE, BMP REQUIRED) WILL BE PERFORMED-AT THE TIME OF FINAL SITE PLAN FOR THIS PROJECT. 10-01-016HUM

FILE NAME.

...... ‘ o o | ' | 4118 HUMMER ROAD

4=
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STREETSCAPE PLAN pd % &
(1"=10) _‘S >
| 0 ]
‘ ' W O
Fa—y [
- | o
P oPy 6" LONG TTE TAL —] osr7 [ - | B — 1 < [ 38
_ A-5015- {511 mm y \
= N/ BA CK / N i i GLOBE U.V. STABILIZED ) e e e a— 6.04 ) >
< FROSTED oo 72/ §
z AC AKE/N/5H POLYCARBONATE _ s s =
= BL GRADE s AN o L <
|7 & OR. TRASH | o ol
- — PR LE 1.7258 oL DRECT vt nd
3 = CE /D W REFLECTOR Fost = ; B
O RE 7.7258 211" 7)) 0
= o | i =
et ~(B10 mm) Q
e == = SELF LEVELING NOTE: 7
EX S/W (7—0 \ — TL\Y— ' SELF CENTERING gggg?&f&%ﬁ%f?&h:_%'cfl, OO CON AR B d A HERE <oE %
‘ ‘ BOTTOM MOUNT % 5 SOil. CONDITIONS. CONSULT “___I-L_______________,_,__,m___“___u_____“
A IALD = PROJECT ENGINEER FOR EXACT o =z
i f } FA ASSEMBLY 0P VIEW S REQUIREMENTS, @ @)
/ SCALE: 1"=1"-0 2815-DI_ (EMBEQMENT) | 14 2
- EX. /\7 S.5. SOCKET SCALE: 3/4 = TOP VigW T . §
P \_ i qussm. MOUNT o 2 @
E PROP. 5 /N/DE FPAVERS S/W socker =
LAMP HOLDER
W
Sélﬁléﬁg 3'-4 5/8" g /8" (16 mm) DIA. HOLES " ] 2'~10" T
w-, (1052 mrm) TN R RS 1 e
N : %
HEDHAd -?ﬁlﬁrﬁj\_
/ - 5.1536 inl A HHHHHHHHMHHHHHHHHHHHH A S
o-p"
g | FIRISHED /\/\/\ WAAARAAARARARAAAARARAARAARAAAARAR]
6.0000 " | 2815=DT—P (PEDESTAL MOUNT 7
S Y U —— SCALE: 3/4"=1"~0 ’P@
\ ‘ B 0"“0, %-
(1"=10) PROVIDED FOR ANCHORS BY
OTHERS (TYPICAL—8)
[ : \ 2o ( FRONT VIEW END VIEW
— 08“0”
( { ﬁ “ FINISHED ' "
GRADE LEVELING FOOT D
' {TYPICAL=4) @
* | AVAILABLE IN 2', 3', 4', 5, 6" (SHOWN), 7' AND 8' NOMINAL LENGTHS.
} i FRONT VIEW OTHER LENGTHS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST. T 1.
PROP. 5' WIDE BRICK Vileiainir) 0.8464 = ‘ SCALE: 17=1"-0 o—o” N P S
PAVERS (REFER PLAN E— - ! GRADE af=|
VIEW FOR LOCATION} ' INCLUDES 23—GALLON RECYCLED PLASTIC LINER. Tria drawing revecls the copyrighted Intaliectyal groperty it: '8 8 8
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LEGEND:

N/F MYERS STATIONS, INVESTMENTS LLC LOT 10

N/F MYERS STATIONS, INVESTMENTS LLC
T.M.#059-4-06-0010

ZONE: C-6
T-34(RE-EVALUATE )isE: COMMERCIAL

LOT 198 \

298 EXISTING CONTOUR MINOR

T.M.#059-4-06-00198

EXISTING TRRE TO BE SAVED
PROPOSED TREE SAVE
AREA w/in LOD = 3'q03 SF+

300

EXISTING CONTOUR MAJOR

PROPERTY LINE

]
C e 8
=
- L
e — NS >
T-35(SAVE) EX. RET. WALL 2T
. . K|
EXISTING BUILDING STRUCTURE _723333?;’553 — £X. DUPIFSTER sa'—) g 28
S | -
EXISTING EDGE OF PAVEMENT EXISTING TRRE TO BE REMOVED T-37 (SAVE) EX. SHED -~ o
T-38(SAVE) D= =1
<> ]
LIMITS OF CLEARING & GRADING N T 5 16°07'30'W C |2 3 &
e— e R e X X B - — |~ wi
10 B8 RO N TN EX. CONTAINER O)§ =
A FaK! = - o o i * E o
EXISTING TREE LINE N/F SHIN DOO | Q—!"é.:,;) 7 SN 3 o e / ~ ( e = Eo
T.M.#059-4-06L002 GG SO Wy Sy PSS &7 4 1 C |8 gF
EXISTING SWALE CETER LINE ZONE: P2 5% &. A=A I Y] S ooV [ H i N e TRans I l I 8 £x
LUMIT OF RPA CRITICAL ROOT ZONE ' ! X s =&
USE: RESIDENTIAL ;1;'; LOT 20 — 23
/N PARKING COUNT \ &, EX. PARKING STRIPING || ZONE C-5 \ " 8F
B TO BE ERADICATED W A=Y 595 ST — O|8 Zw
TRAFFIC DIRECTION - T B - UNDER A SEPARATE =43, ® =
- | | (SAVED) T-23(J8D) & * m —
EX. * -—— e E
Q EXISTING PARKING STRIPING \’& | \ CONC. & B
(=]
NN | LIMITS OF SPECIAL PERMIT PLAT ~ PAD E - =
— e wm— EXISTING  STORM DRAIN \ / O 2
'  —
@ EXISTING  STORM IDENTIFIER NO. OF EXISTING PARKING SPACES = 69 EX. BLDG \ @ .\ .\ q/o‘@ Q &%
, _ ! LOT 204 451 S— ' / N/F ATLANTIC REFINING AND MARKE
TREE PRESERVATION CALCULATIONS: ZONE C-6 __EX. STARS \ N/F MYERS STATIONS, INVESTMENT.
' CRz | AVERAGE  |EX.CANOPY: CANOPY: W AREA=23.875 SF 72"0’\1;,?5;::“%"0005
PLAN CAUPER | {FT) | CANOPY  |COVERAGE COVERAGE EX. TREELINGH ’ \ / USE: COMMERCIAL (GAS STATION,)
iD#  |SPECIES  [SIZE{IN)*] R |SPREAD DIA (FT) |ONSITE (SF} SAVED TREE{SF) REMARKS ACTION TO BE TAKEN w 517" 2@8"
T-1  |MULBERRY: | 45 15 15 177 ONSITE TREE; POOR QUALITY TREE 70 BE REMOVED wi - -
T2 IMAPLE | 28 28. e 616 ONSITE TREE; POOR QUALITY TREE TO BE REMOVED 3 . E @
T-3  |MAPLE: | 30 30 30 707 ONSITE TREE; POOR QUALITY TREE TO BE REMOVED 11 77 N >
T4 lpoptAR | 12 | 12 35 L Tl o ONSITETREE; POORQUALITYTREE __ [TOBEREMOVED. o NJF JOOAN PEACE INC, / r\\ o \ z %
T-5 |POPIAR | 34 | 34 | 34 908 '908 ONSITETREE; QUALITY. TREE- TO BESAVED _ |PRUNE CANOPY AND'MULCH T M #059—4-06-00208 il & % EX. BLDG 8 \ \h - 5 @ %
= o # 4121 S P - T
SNV SV SIS SN W SO— T pea A R ——— . ) < =
T6  |CHERRY 18 | 18 18 254 ONSITE TREE; POOR QUALITY TREE TO BE REMOVED ZONE:\R-2 Y % \\——‘ o EX BLDG ) G % =
T-7  |POPLAR a8 | 28 e 1134 1134 ONSITE TREE: QUALITY TREE - TO-BE SAVED: PRUNE CANOPY ANDMULCH | PREVIOUS USE: COMMERGIAL N, - é ﬁl # 4123 - z s
T8 (MAPLE | 9 | 9 | 9 64 | 64 ONSITE TREE; QUALITY-TREE - TO BESAVED PRUNECANOPYANDMULCH | PER 5P 0004-MS-024 [ L= _ \ 300
T-9. _ |CHERRY 26 26 26 531 ONSITE TREE; POOR QUALITY TREE TO BE REMOVED PROP. UUSE: PARKING PTAOT 20 i - % %
T-20° |CHERRY | 15 | 15 | 15 77 ONSITE TREE; POOR QUALITY TREE TO BE REMOVED ROP. : ,@A =26,939 SF 1 | — Ex. 5TM STR. ‘/ S EX. SCREEN 2 =)
' TOP= 294.6 ] (] O
T-11  |MAPLE: 26 26 26 531 ONSITE TREE; POOR QUALITY TREE TO BE REMOVED Ex. CHAIN LINK " @X INV 0‘[2JT:: iq; q A T iﬁ
T-12 |POPIAR | 36 | 36 | 36 1018 ONSITE TREE; POORQUALITY TREE _[TOBEREMOVED DEMOLISHED \E’\ \ —2l 2R | /-EX. I5% RCP INLET %
T-13 _|POPLAR 27 27 27 573 ONSITE TREE; POOR QUALITY TREE TO BE REMOVED (EXTENT SHOWN IN g Q@ e ~ £ H _ INY = 29438 =
T-14 |CHERRY | 38 | 38 | 38 1134 DEAD TREE STUMP e TOBEREMOVED. 7-56 - | ! - / - g -
T15 |POPIAR | 40 | a0 | a0 1257 ONSITE TREE; POOR QUALITY TREE |10 BE REMOVED AN € 5‘“’5‘7} ~ = _ & & C - 9
. - En m ‘(E : 2 2 H ; ]
T Eab e Siaacaacr e e s m— e Cascant ICatra e - A ECP : e ot
T-16' |MAPLE & & 6 28 ONSITE TREE; QUALITY TREE- TO BESAVED TO BE REMOVED }- !zED ) ¥ MﬁCQURB. T EX., ANNI"EE l’) Q - Q
S YT o - Ty /95 ' g5 ONSITE TREE: QUALITY TREE - TO BE SAVED PRUNE CANOPY. AND MULCH 2 N " : \)EX. BLDG % E E
T T N N ) 491 |ONSITETREE; POOR QUALITY TREE__ “TosEsaveD - e KR TR S E 2
T-19 _|CHERRY 27 27 27 573 573 ONSITE TREE; POOR QUALITY TREE TO BE SAVED & \ ) s 2 ;
T20 IMAPLE | 35 1 35 L % %2 262 ONSITE TREE; QUALITY TREE-TO.BESAVED __IPRUNECANOPY AND MULCH..1  N/F SHIN DOOI: 5 T-54 (fép ) 3 Q o @)
T.M.#059-4-06-0020c ~ (SAVED) = O 7
. . - y : . oy L m (_'J @
T-21: {MAPLE 35 ¢ 3 | 3 962 962 ONSITE TREE; QUALITY TREE - TO-BE SAVED PRUNE CANOPY AND MULCH ZONE: R-2 18 W E
T22) |CHERRY | 26 | 26 | . 26 531 ONSITE TREE; POOR QUALITY TREE 7O BE REMOVED USE: RESIDENTIAL M — = E —
T-23. {MAPLE 2 22 2 380 DEAD TREE - TO BE REMOVED }'gAﬁED ) q 2 E
T24 |cHERRY | 22 | 2 | 2 380 | |ONSITETREE; POOR QUALITY TREE _ {70 BE REMOVED /V A == =& = 5 <H
125 |cHERRY | 7 | 7 | 7 38 ONSITE TREE; POOR QUALITY TREE T0.BE REMOVED \ ?55550 ) " T E /
i B ~N ~
it H | ._2_' Q ~— !
T-26: {CHERRY 25 25 25 491 DEAD TREE TOBEREMOVED _ }‘5-2{/50 ) ‘g S - % T
T-27°_|MAPLE 2 26 26 531 531 ONSITE TREE; GOOD QUALITY -TO BESAVED ___|PRUNE CANOPY AND MULCH Al X | Q S 3
T-28 |MAPLE | 15 | 15 15 177 | 177 |ONSITETREE; GOODQUALITY-TOBESAVED _ |PRUNECANOPY.AND MULCH 1-50 i E © 3 N
T-20 |MAPLE | 50 | 50 50 1963 1963 ONSITE TREE; QUALITY TREE-TOBESAVED _ |PRUNE CANOPY.AND MULCH. (§4VED e bisid h, 3 & &
T-30 _|CHERRY 24 2% 24 452 OFESITE TREE; POOR QUALITY TREE T-d 7 AT "“’ié \\_& §\§§
. D—. L -7 U IOk, At lhalis A h S &8
: : — e - (SAVED) - f}/ ) i XX j‘ —~— 2.0
T-31 |MULBERRY. | 15 15 177 OFFSITE TREE; POOR QUALITY TREE TO BE SAVED v Q \ G
T-32: |POPLAR 15 15 15 177 177 ONSITE TREE; QUALITYTREE - TO:BE SAVED PRUNE CANOPY AND MULCH };"‘,ﬁp ) g = L ; R EX. 5" FCWA ESIT %\K
T-33 _|CHERRY 16 16 16 201 ONSITE TREE; POOR QUALITY TREE TO BE REMOVED a1 <. EX 10— >/DB PG -5
T-34. |MULBERRY.| 39 | 39 39 | 195 ONSITETREE; POORQUALITYTREE _ [TOBEREMOVED .. . T-47 i J—— S Z%WA Eﬁg L grATE— %
735 |POPLAR | 11 | 11 | i1} - 95 |OFFSITE TREE; QUALITY.TREE - TOBE SAVED - [PRUNE CANOPY AND MULCH (SAVED) R TOP= 268.75 I,I s TOP= 29.00
o - | B - %ED NV, OUT = 285.10 Egéwco;vc. S/W INV.= 29752 | —Ex. CoNc. S
T-36_|CHERRY 14 14 14 154 ONSITE TREE; POOR QUALITY TREE TO BE REMOVED (" / o 157 RCP (T§D) — BD) _
T-37_|CHERRY. R 9. 64 ONSITE TREE; POOR QUALITY TREE 70 BE REMOVED - . 1 = =TT Ex. 8/ (10
738 |CHERRY 1| u 11 o5 OFESITE TREE; POOR QUALITY TREE TO BE SAVED , : B 17777 WD AR iy, ” , A i
T-39° |CHERRY 12 12 12 113. OFESITE TREE; POOR QUALITY TREE TOBE SAVED A R &/ /) i e e = = RV N . ‘ B i
T40. |GINKO | 4 1 4 4 I = SR A |ONSITE TREE; GOOD CONDITION |70 BE REMOVED KOEL St 7 4 ‘ e e g T g ”___/_lc‘:) L g)lj'sEg’GN / '
- FOACTEDY /
T-41' _|CHERRY 4 4 4 13 ONSITE TREE; FAIR CONDITION TO BE REMOVED (T4 "REFHAA ‘D/ \‘ W L) 4 g’;}fgm VX OVERHEAD \/E‘K%( HS TR 4 by Lo Helala
T-42 IMAGNOUA| 6 1 6 | .. LA B F E— ONSITE TREE, GOOD CONDITION TO BE REMOVED X ST 3 e W M STR W ABEST 09 ToP= 290.06 WIRES TO BE (%\mp:- f?q.{'4;8725 N = " SHE
T-43|CHERRY 3 4 4 13 ONSITE TREE; FAIR CONDITION T0.8E REMOVED W W5 W oG, S/ %}f 253 a8 \_ EX, [2" WATER IMAIN Vo Wy N = 286.06 RELOCATED | I/fl\\ll\\; Iou;s 287 26 y ° lIslgls
T44 IMAGNOUA| 6 | 6 | 6 | 28 . ONSITE TREE; GOOD CONDITION TO.BE REMOVED N TBD;EXTENT INV. IN = 264.73 | / NV, OUT= 28617 UNDERGROUND- : ¢
T-45. |CHERRY 16| 16 16 201 ONSITE TREE; POOR CONDITION _[ToBEREMOVED . l . SHOWN IN HATCH) W\ _OUT= 2849l 9y ;1 R R-D o
| ' U : * |
T-45._|MAPLE 16 16: 16 201 |OFFSITE TREE; AVERAGE CONDITION 7O BE SAVED ROUTE # 649 = IE 2
T-47 _|CHERRY 14 14 14 154 OFFSITE TREE; AVERAGE CONDITION T0 BE SAVED: 7 . z HId g S
T48 |CHERRY | 18 | 18 18 254 OFFSITE TREE; AVERAGE CONDITION lrosesaven (VARIABLE WIDT O 1l Is
T-49' |POPLAR 10 | 10 1o 79 __|OFFSITETREE;AVERAGECONDITION ~ |TOBESAVED: R.OW) l gy S 152 |8
T-50._|CHERRY 12 12 12 13, OFFSITE TREE; AVERAGE CONDITION TO BE SAVED: _ ] - Application No SE-2012-MA-004  Staff Mg v ek |y
N - Llitx] =
APPROVED SP) PLAN gl = B
T51_ |POPLAR 10| 10 10 79 | OFFSITE TREE; AVERAGE CONDITION 7O BE SAVED NOTE: EVM SUMMARY TABLE See Dev. Conds Datcd @3)-15-2012 3 Ié@ (g
T-52 |SASSAFRAS| 12 12 12 113 OFFSITE TREE; AVERAGE CONDITION TO BESAVED . Successional Date Of- (PC) Approval 10-16-2012 g
T-53 |CHERRY | 18 | 18 18 254 |OFESITE TREE; AVERAGE CONDITION ~[toBEsavED TREES IDENTIFIED TO BE SAVED ON THIS SHEET TO MEET THE TREE PRESERVATION Cover Type | Primary Species | Stage Condition| Acreage Comments % 2 g
YT ‘ — o TARGET ARE PRELIMINARY IN NATURE AND SHOWS THE T ol o5
54 [wAPLE [ 20 | 20 EN N 34 OFFSITE TREE; AVERAGE CONDITION |TOBE SAVED R PRE N AND SHOW REES WITH POTENTIAL TO Hardwoods in the This Cover Type exists as primarily large canopy 5*‘“‘——6 of __ 7 A
e TApie - P’ . o T TREE. AVERA GE CONDTION e BE SAVED TO MEET THE TREE PRESERVATION TARGET. EXACT LOCATION, SPECIES, e o ; cancpy
‘ ‘ e = LR ‘ ' CONDITIONS AND TREE SAVE CANOPY TO BE DETERMINED AT THE TIME OF FINAL form of Oak, Poplar, _ _ Ao trees with many volunteer species an S I _talw
SITE PLAN IN CONSULTATION WITH THE FAIRFAX COUNTY URBAN FORESTRY 3 |Upland  |Maple & some Sub-Climax| Fair | 0.23 ac. | groundcover.
156 |CHERRY | 18 | w8 ] 18 5. N N __ TOBESAVED MANAGEMENT DIVISION. - \ Forest evergreens in the DESIGN | DRAWN | CHECKED
T-57 _|MAPLE 18- 18 18 254 OFESITE TREE; AVERAGE CONDITION TO-BE SAVED form of Pine AS RB AS
£58 POPLAR : ZANN R 20 et 20 1M - OFFSITE TREE; AVERAGE CONDITION , ,TO'BE SAVED. t This Cover Type exists as lawn area around homesites SCALE DATE
T59 [maApLE 36 36, 36 1018 OFFSITE TREE; AVERAGE CONDITION TO BESAVED as well as areas currently being used for parking and AS NOTED | 08/2212011
T-60 |MAPLE | 48 | 48 a8 1810 OFESITE TREE; AVERAGE CONDITION TOBESAVED . 5 | Developed g;“nji‘;ge;“a* N/A Fair | 0.39 ac. dﬂvewily-t?ere are e:y fiw SC:ﬁereddog]aTe?;al trees GRAPHIC SCALE PROJ No. :
: . — ‘ —— 7 — . present at the proper oundary arn QI O Bouse, 10,01,016HUM
| ] TOTAL EXISTING TREE SAVE CANOPY (SF): se3t | j Total acreage | 0.62 ac, ——
* DIAMETER ATBREAST HEIGHT I O o U OO NOTE: M 4119 HUMMER RCAD
1. ANY EXISTING TREES THAT ARE PROPOSED TO BE REMOVED SHALL BE SELECTIVELY AND CAREFULLY REMOVED IN SECTIONS. 20 0 20 40
| “ (IN FEET) 1" =20
ZEEN
.'/\_\x /“%.\ N ‘ f"“"\
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T YET

. | |
TOT T8 TREE COVER CALCULATIONS: O
N/F MYERS STATIONS, INVESTMENTS LLC LOT 10 C
T.M. #0594 06 -00198 N/F MYERS STATIONS, INVESTMENTS LLC ' e ST I o e pe e e e e e S
(GAVE) USE: COMMERCIAL AREA w/in LOD = 5{403 5F% JONE: C—6 \)EN ADIACENT USE: RESIDENTIAL TRANSITIONALSCREENING TYPE, : 3 - 5 o
T30 , 7-33 — USE: COMMERCIAL 1R PER FAIREAX COUNTY ZO ARTICLE 13-303:3,8, TYPE | TRANSITIONAL SCREENING asqunaen@gyg_mggpmpmuus(mm, HOWEVER, MODIFICATION. TDTYPE!ITRANS!HDNAL ~ = <
(SAV, (SAVE) : 7-35(SAVE) EX RET WALL SCREEN (25FT) REQUESTED ALONG THIS PROPERTY LINE. SEE SHEET L(COVER SHEET) AND SHEET 2(SE PLAT} FOR EXPLANATION AND JUSTIFICATION | (dp] P o
‘ L PROPOSEDTYPE || TRANSITIONAL SCREEN DIMENSIONS: WIDTH = 25.0'; LENGTH =271 65" _w_jA : - N m } Qe |3
, T-3¢ (SAVE) ! . LD
749 ( 7-39 (SAVE) — EX. DUMPSTER NUVBER | CALPERAT | - TOTAE | | EXISTING NEW | TOTAL q) = % <
- T-37 (SAVE) EX. SHED ‘ PLANTTYPE CATEGORY ﬁuﬁlﬁ- f;ffm :"EfIRNG ' Ci:;;{ NUMSER |EXISTING PLANTS|CANOPYTO| PLANTS | NUMBER | APPROX — X
— 7-38(SAVE) o i : T | REQUIRED | TOREMAIN REMAIN. | PROPOSED | PROVIDED' | CANOPY (SR q) wm = =
% oy PL P %} T —— 5070 | LARGE DECIDUOUS THEES 1 ) am | a0 | 6 |s(srorcreom| 23 o | 7 2131 c B B ‘é’
A~ TR i ' ' i T \ o &= L >A<, — LARGE EVERGREEN 1 - lerapom| 1% B | o B | 1g 2700 m— S W
: . \ . EX. CONTAINER MEDIUM EVERGREEN TREES . il - GIETAZIN | 000 | 24 % S 30 30 3000 t ,J?-E = @
N/ F 5/—///\/ Doo | T e\ e BE h A / SHRUBS IPERIG" | : 82 : 5 : 82+ a %
, et p /5\ . | : — e —e— el
: A 1 A ; s R b bbb SubJotal=  2131SF ©  Sub-Total= . 7B3LSF s O
[ THO59-4~ Oé'f o0z OD . ™ EX. TIRANS "TOTALBUFFER PLANTING AREA AVAILABLE : | ] 67925 | | S =5
ZONE: R-2 / : A ] 4 : ;PERCENTAGEOFBUFEERPLANT]N_G;PROVIDED’AT10'-_YR'CAN_OPY'::3 115.29% 1 i | LLI = % >
; e, ; : e - : ; i aw] (Y]
USE: EES/ ENTIAL « 0T 20 '  — —— e ‘ i
Q ZONE C—6. | PERCENTAGE OF BUFFER CANORYWITH EVERGREEN Theess: | aowe {7 T C. %, @~
1 SE' WE ms‘lm ) A 595 -;F / ; - : . >“70%‘0K“7 SR uw_;‘w.,.k“,v%,HH....?“.W-,..‘._-..._-.,..._;‘,_._-._._..._._-._..._...... ‘ o ‘G—S d ﬂ
Enn" ~ : i ! L [a ]
_ 2 FOR IMPROVETT % / awwe’%gj’ \ - * ’W T - — § =
] ADIACENT USE? RESIDENTIAL _ TRANSITIONAL SCREENING TYPE-UI { 1 3 o =
. o S S ¢ o
\ ”—'\ ( B EX. BOLLARDS \ g)c() C | * ' PER FAIRFAX COUNTY 20 ARTICLE 13.303-3.A, TYPE Il TRANSITIONAL SCREENING REQUIRED ALONG THIS PROPERTY LINE{35FT); HOWEVER; MODIFICATION mwpenmsmoml. —— g
\J\ ,_/ ] 180" EX. CONC. PAD SN PAD SCREEN (25F1) REQUESTED ALONG THIS PROPERTY.LINE. SEE SHEET 1 (COVER SHEET) AND SHEET 2 (SE PLAT) FOR EXPLANATION ANDJUSTIFICATION [ ‘ é—"'— B
~ s\ PROPOSEDTYPEI] TRANSITIONAL SCREEN DIMENSIONS ‘WIDTH = 21.5' LENGTH =75' - 25" Pavement =50' ) o o 1 ) o - %,)
, , ] _ . N TOTAL CEXISTING | NEW TOTAL s
| B 8.5 EX% A \\25 o / PLANTTYPE CATEGORY R’;“E‘ii; _ j?&f:i?m"’g :ci%ﬁ} NUMBER |EXISTING PLANTS | CANDPYTO| PLANTS | ‘MUMBER | APPROX O =
EX. BLDG ‘ \ CAGE /] N a ; : __| requmed ‘7 TOREMAIN | REMAIN | PROPOSED | PROVIDED™ | ‘CANOPY (S) D =
NE : N s | \ | g’ LARGE DECIDUOUIS TREES v ] 3N 250 . b o . 1 1 280 o
- % LOT 204 = / N/F ATLANTIC REFINING AND MARKETING COA CARGE EVERGREEN " R P T N . ~
ZONE C-6 ““l_EX. STAIRS ‘ NE MYERS STATIONS, INVESTMENTS LLC MEDIUMEVERGREEN TREES n_ - &7FT/2IN w._ |3 | o 0 3 3 300
_ _ =&d, - - ‘ : B T Sub-Total = 0SF | subTotalw _ BSOSF
T-59 — : k : - B : i) i — 1 ,-—S'—“‘“ / USE: COMMEEC/AL (GAS STATION) TOTALBUFFER?LANTINGAREAAVAILABLE sy _ ; - e
(SAVED, )\K / 8 ; / - : 1 5.7 26] & P£RCENTAGEOFBUFFERPLANT!NGPROV!DEDATl&YRCANOPY R -1 ; S R R U I S
— - .\:i }W / : B >=75% O K. : i - - e o I S A et v e ]
3 = . |PERCENTAGE OF BUFFERCANOTE??.WITHVEVERG%éﬂQ-"ﬁEEES:" _ 7 I N A N R R prd Q
N/F JOOAN N ' s ) 3 ‘ R . — ] S
’ S \» N - 2 INTERIOR PARIING LOT PUANTING. i | po o <
[.M.#959-4-06-00208 Ly 'W\?M,z y Eﬁ. 4%-!0& Q- :?5 PARKING LOTAREA: Tasomese | T ! 0, © Z
JONENR-2 Q i ; \-———' B 0 l naqumsnpmmnmmam. éS%OFPARKiNG bOTAREA : a : . g X
m (:' B(' BLDG R oo B Tt L I : Y U (NS i e e l, . Z _-—
0\ : __BD4SF_ K i ! ; i : : — >
PREVIOUS USE: COMMERSIAL \ : N\ A ‘ & \ # 4123 / 5
0 T 71 _ ] . " TOTAL | TEXISTING. | NEW | TOTAL o
PER SP-2004-M5-024 i PT/{OT 20 / RSN § PLANTTYRE CATEGORY | REQD. AREA - ?£:§T£ _ ci?&“;?’.v 'NUMBER | EXISTING PLANTS:{CANOPYTC| PLANTS | NUMBER | . APPROX 6 E
PROP. USE: PARKING v AREA=26,939 S L . LN ~ STR. EX SCREEN PEAVTIND ) EANRPY | PROVIDED | TOREMAIN. | REMAIN | PROPOSED | PROVIDED | CANOPY:(SE) ;] % 5
f AR \ - EX. ST UNDERSTORY TREE i 1IN, BSE 1 4 0 I 4 | 4 300 0 Q
gﬁgéymgﬁﬁaus LN ‘lﬁfuﬂozuq#éicﬂ g LARGE DICIDIOUS TREES v 804SEl  3IN 225 5F 2 0 o 2 2 450 = @ ©
: . *é " i! - ’a - i‘_' ’ i - ]
L - . AREA = 1685 SF—~ N2 Y\ Aok \ 27 T EX 5T RCP INLET | : _ | ; i = < Z
R e 8 e = s 57—\ A e 2 —— | 3 5
58 ( , ‘ (Y (IN ko %/_A — 'PERIPHERAL LANDSCAPE CANOPY REQUIREVENT ; : 0 z w
1t SAVED : I ' 8 =E . Yo ‘WIDTH.: 300.0° ] : ‘ o e
\ ngﬁ‘llgf (\ )/ ( P = él ¢ TOTAL EXISTING TOTAL | _ | i <
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